From: Usman Khan [mailto:usman.khan@chipconsulting.org]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2022 11:26 AM

To: 'Dr Naveed Badini' <naveedbadinimisco@gmail.com>; 'ghulam hussain'

<hussainbangulzai1@gmail.com>

Cc: 'Nusrat' <ullahnu@who.int>; 'KASI, Arbab Niamat Ullah' <kasia@who.int>; 'BUGTI, Muhammad

Anwar' <bugtim@who.int>

Subject: RE: Resignation from the Post of UCPO Isplinigi on one month prior Notice

Dear Dr. Naveed Ahmed,

Well noted.

Dear Mr. Ghulam Hussain,

Please be informed that till your prior notice period ends you cannot take leave except for any emergency. You have to be punctual and responsible for all your duties as UCPO till your last working date(21st June 2022).

Regards,

M. Usman Khan | Project Officer- PTPP CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. Balochistan Contact #: 0346-1019489

From: Dr Naveed Badini [mailto:naveedbadinimisco@gmail.com]

Sent: Sunday, May 29, 2022 11:15 PM

To: Usman Khan <usman.khan@chipconsulting.org>

Cc: ghulam hussain < hussainbangulzai1@gmail.com; Nusrat < ullahnu@who.int> Subject: Re: Resignation from the Post of UCPO Isplinigi on one month prior Notice

Dear Usman Khan, Greetings from Mastung,

Reference to the subject cited above, My UCPO Mr Ghulam Hussain has given is resignation on 1 month prior notice, he is working as UCPO and will be doing his job till 21 June 2022, he his trust worthy, good team player and hardworking officer and I am sad to accept this resignation and hope in future he will again be part of PEI program.

You are requested to accept his resignation and proceed as per the CTC guidelines.

On Tue, May 24, 2022, 1:25 PM Usman Khan < usman.khan@chipconsulting.org > wrote:

Dear Ghulam Hussain,

Thank you for the email. Please note that your tendered notice period is not as per SOPs. As per SOPs, you should submit your resignation with one-month prior notice, or else your contract will be concluded.

Regards,
M. Usman Khan Project Officer- PTPP
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.
Balochistan
Contact #: 0346-1019489
From: ghulam hussain [mailto:hussainbangulzai1@gmail.com] Sent: Friday, May 20, 2022 10:06 AM To: m.usman@ctc.org.pk; Dr Naveed Badini <naveedbadinimisco@gmail.com> Cc: Nusrat <ullahnu@who.int> Subject: Resignation from the Post of UCPO Isplinigi on one month prior Notice</ullahnu@who.int></naveedbadinimisco@gmail.com>
Dear Sir,
Please accept this Email as Formal notification, that I am resigning from my position as Union Counicil Polio officer as cause of sudden sort of work which lead my departure to Dera Murrad for a uncertain time.
Therefore I will be unable to perform my job after 20th of the June 2022.
Thank you for all professional support that you provided my since very day.
Regards

Ghulam Hussain

UCPO Isplingi